RESOLUTION NO. 2006-614
Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

August 22, 2006
2006-07 MARKETING MINI-GRANT PROGRAM
BACKGROUND
A. The Marketing Mini-Grant program is mandated by the Arts Commission’s

Business Plan, and is awarded annually. Funding comes from the Arts
Stabilization Carryover.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That funding for the 2006-2007 Marketing Mini-Grant program from funds
reserved in the Arts Stabilization carryover (Fund 101, Organization 7116)
in the amount of $80,920 is approved.

Section 2.  That the City Manager is authorized to execute the 2006-2007 Marketing
Mini-Grant agreements with the fwenty grantees listed in Exhibit A.

Table of Contents:
Exhibit A List of 2006-07 Marketing Mini-Grant grantees

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on August 22, 2006 by the following
vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers, Cohn, Fong, Hammond, McCarty, Pannell, Sheedy,
Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Fargo.

Noes: None.

Abstain: None.

Absent: None. —M ,
) Mayor, Heathg) Fargo
. 7
Atﬁ%ﬁﬂ/’ﬁ/’%’wyﬁ;w’

Shirley Concolino, City Clerk

Resolution 2006-614 August 22, 2006 1



Exhibit A
List of 2006-07 Marketing Mini-Grant grantees

Grant
APPLICANT Amount
Art Directors and Artists Club $4,085
Asian Cultural Exchange $3,665
California Consultancy for Arts Education, Inc. $4,000
California Lawyers for the Arts $3,500
Capital Public Radio $4,500
Crocker Arts Museum Association $4,750
Fairytale Town $4,500
Folsom Civic Ballet Theatre $3,685
Hmong Cuitural Arts $3,335
Instituto Mazatlan Bellas Artes de Sacramento $3,335
KVIE, Inc. $4.835
League of Sacramento Theaters $3,835
Sacramento Children's Chorus $4,665
Sacramento Choral Society & Orchestra $4,665
Sacramento French Film Festival/Alliance Francaise de
Sacramento $4,250
Sacramento Opera Association $3,915
Sacramento Philharmonic Orchestra Association $3,500
Sinag-tala Filipino Theater and Performing Arts Association $3,000
The Sacramento Ballet Association $4,000
Theatre for Children, Inc. $5,000
TOTAL $80,920

Resolution 2006-614 August 22, 20086



